IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEW MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, ET AL.,))
PLAINTIFFS,)
)
v.) CIV NO. 01- 00072 BDB/WDS
) ZUNI RIVER BASIN
STATE OF NEW MEXICO) ADJUDICATION
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC)
LANDS, ET AL.,)
DEFENDANTS.)))

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, in accordance with the Order Requiring All Counsel of Record to Amend Entries of Appearance [Doc. 1300], a true and correct copy of the Motion to Withdraw as counsel of record for Defendants Richard Davis Mallery and Susan Mallery in the above-captioned case was mailed on November 30, 2007, as follows:

Mr. Richard Davis Mallery Ms. Susan Mallery P.O. Box 520 Ramah, NM 87321

Respectfully submitted,

LAW & RESOURCE PLANNING ASSOCIATES,

A Professional Corporation

By: Charles T. DuMars

Tanya L. Scott Attorneys at Law

Albuquerque Plaza, 201 3rd Street NW, Ste. 1750

Albuquerque, NM 87102

(505) 346-0998 / FAX: (505) 346-0997

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

BY ELECTRONIC MEANS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on November 30, 2007, I filed the foregoing Certificate of Service electronically through the CM/ECF system, which caused the parties or counsel reflected on the Notice of Filing to be served by electronic means.

AND VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL TO:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that, on November 30, 2007, I served the foregoing Certificate of Service via first class mail, accompanied by the Motion to Withdraw as counsel of record for Defendants Richard Davis Mallery and Susan Mallery, as follows:

Mr. Richard Davis Mallery Ms. Susan Mallery P.O. Box 520 Ramah, NM 87321

Tanya L Scott